| 40
INDICATORS / ALARM UNITS
b
c
d
e
f
g

• Faceplate protection: IP65
• Power supply for external sensor
Power supply Order code SAP/METEL code
11..27Vac/Vdc 4A-96-4-00-0 F000180
100..240Vac/Vdc 4A-96-4-00-1 F000181
PWR SUPPLY
AMP INP
VOLT INP
IN 2Vac, 20Vac, 200Vac, 500Vac
IN 20mAac, 50mAac, 200mAac
IN 1Aac, 5Aac
COM
Input Special functions Power supply Order code SAP/METEL code
TC, PT100, Lin. - 11..27Vac/Vdc 4T-96-4-00-0 F000171 A
TC, PT100, Lin. - 100..240Vac/Vdc 4T-96-4-00-1 F000172 A
TC, PT100, Lin., Potentiometer Transm. power supply  1,25 Vdc 11..27Vac/Vdc 4T-96-4-01-0 F000175
TC, PT100, Lin., Potentiometer Transm. power supply  1,25 Vdc 100..240Vac/Vdc 4T-96-4-01-1 F000176 A
TC, PT100, Lin. Transm. power supply  24 Vdc 11..27Vac/Vdc 4T-96-4-24-0 F000173 A
TC, PT100, Lin. Transm. power supply  24 Vdc 100..240Vac/Vdc 4T-96-4-24-1 F000174 A
PWR SUPPLY
TC
Pt100
3 wires